# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationwide Better Health (Ohio), LLC		106/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Ridgeway Loop Road	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85126581	FMLADVANTAGE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787 Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001844.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingird J. Scheckel
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	12/02/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=FMLAdvantage Trademark Assign#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0602

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONWIDE BETTER HEALTH (OHIO), LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignee"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 19, 2011 (the "APA"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell and assign, and Assignee agreed to buy and assume, certain assets, liabilities and obligations as defined in the APA;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns an application for federal registration for the FMLADVANTAGE service mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office in connection with the services identified therein, U.S. Application No. 85126581 (the "Assigned Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain ownership of the Assigned Mark to enable it to promote, advertise and operate the Productivity Solutions Business under the Assigned Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the APA and the mutual agreements and undertakings contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 30th day of June, 2011.

Name: Terri L. Hill Title: President

Jen 7- Hell

State of Ohio County of Franklin

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 2011, by Terri L. Hill, President of NATIONWIDE BETTER HEALTH (OHIO), LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company.

Notary Public / / //// G. / ////// SME My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expr

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/02/2011 REEL: 004671 FRAME: 0603